
Year-To-Date
2020 - 2021

Living Individuals $265,158,141

Realized Bequests 34,885,871

300,044,012

34,930,586

63,271,376

33,270,643

$431,516,616

Year-To-Date
2020 - 2021

$421,997,750

2,432,225

7,086,641

0

$431,516,616

4,880,861

382,807
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Item for Information
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Report on Voluntary Support

Summary by Source

Corporations

Foundations

Associations/Others

TOTAL Dollars

The following figures include outright gifts and pledge payments for all purposes, from all fundraising efforts 
within the University. Not included are pledges at original face value, bequests not yet distributed, or deferred 
payment devices such as insurance policies.

Source of Gifts

Individuals

Total Individuals

Year-To-Date
2021 - 2022

$295,239,840

90,803,519

386,043,358

7,303,028

Life Income Agreements

Outside Managed Irrevocable Trusts

TOTAL Dollars

July 2022

Respectfully submitted,

Tom Baird
Vice President for Development

28,623,606

65,554,793

34,819,386

$515,041,143

Year-To-Date
2021 - 2022

$507,953,539

4,326,671

2,760,933

0

$515,041,143 $39,216,655

Gifts for
June 2021

$18,758,183

3,724,158

22,482,340

4,550,426

$39,216,655

Gifts for
June 2021

$38,231,348

Summary by Type of Gift

Source of Gifts

Cash and Equivalents

Gifts-In-Kind

3,969,770

3,406,466

4,950,047

$40,636,500

Gifts for
June 2022

$39,879,693

756,806

0

0

$40,636,500

602,500

0

Gifts for
June 2022

$23,709,053

4,601,165

28,310,217

cshankle
Text Box
Received by the RegentsSeptember 22, 2022



State of Michigan
Year to Date
2021-2022

Outside of State
Year to Date
2021-2022

State of Michigan
Year to Date
2021-2022

Outside of State
Year to Date
2021-2022

Living Individuals $128,102,148 $167,137,692 43.4% 56.6%

Realized Bequests 35,400,366 55,403,152 39.0% 61.0%

163,502,514 222,540,844 42.4% 57.6%

10,162,110 18,461,496 35.5% 64.5%

16,747,542 48,807,251 25.5% 74.5%

2,985,145 31,834,241 8.6% 91.4%

$193,397,310 $321,643,833 37.5% 62.5%

Living Individuals 60,938 35,858 63.0% 37.0%

Realized Bequests 83 115 41.9% 58.1%

61,021 35,973 62.9% 37.1%

865 1,047 45.2% 54.8%

38 116 24.7% 75.3%

284 260 52.2% 47.8%

62,195 37,386 62.5% 37.5%

Item for Information
June 30, 2022

Report on Voluntary Support

Summary by Source

Corporations

Foundations

Associations/Others

TOTAL Dollars

% of Donors

% of Gift Receipts

TOTAL Donors

Source of Gifts

Individuals

Total Individuals

Donors

Gifts Received

Individuals

Total Individuals

Corporations

Foundations

Associations/Others



Unit 2019 2020 2021 2019 2020 2021
A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture and Urban Planning 834 801 888 888 828 4,858,713 4,929,369 1,037,384 1,037,384 948,660
Penny W. Stamps School of Art and Design 615 526 585 585 653 1,795,126 1,909,335 1,797,314 1,797,314 2,990,692
Stephen M. Ross School of Business 7,610 6,656 7,137 7,137 7,077 41,662,544 36,644,595 35,613,813 35,613,813 26,907,655
School of Dentistry 1,920 1,598 1,786 1,786 1,832 3,080,617 3,645,749 3,986,978 3,986,978 3,786,565
School of Education 2,557 2,542 2,767 2,767 2,555 11,298,726 8,101,812 10,913,235 10,913,235 8,374,009
College of Engineering 7,459 7,122 7,884 7,884 7,673 31,682,539 27,216,524 34,968,602 34,968,602 42,672,706
School for Environment and Sustainability 918 929 1,014 1,014 948 2,220,414 5,303,384 3,079,372 3,079,372 4,577,080
Horace H. Rackham School of Graduate Studies 2,617 2,544 2,553 2,553 2,475 6,083,214 3,179,576 4,634,059 4,634,059 4,584,737
School of Information 1,345 1,339 1,450 1,450 1,284 3,412,544 1,639,619 4,143,116 4,143,116 3,364,180
School of Kinesiology 988 882 825 825 853 1,394,594 1,020,420 1,850,601 1,850,601 2,382,769
Law School 5,588 5,292 5,341 5,341 4,890 12,771,100 10,700,484 14,177,840 14,177,840 27,100,557
College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 19,014 17,488 18,611 18,611 18,310 57,532,052 39,646,309 53,247,251 53,247,251 63,480,850
School of Music, Theatre & Dance 4,293 3,974 4,255 4,255 4,541 10,541,563 6,981,497 4,845,594 4,845,594 8,399,526
School of Nursing 1,728 1,414 1,608 1,608 1,496 2,999,712 3,173,126 3,033,153 3,033,153 5,542,820
College of Pharmacy 984 885 1,022 1,022 990 1,945,261 2,860,039 1,907,478 1,907,478 1,803,852
School of Public Health 1,760 1,746 1,950 1,950 1,744 4,915,632 4,182,704 5,915,906 5,915,906 7,721,470
Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy 754 862 864 864 900 9,198,856 8,580,686 11,789,205 11,789,205 9,592,999
School of Social Work 1,001 1,229 1,463 1,463 1,435 1,263,741 1,186,336 1,605,179 1,605,179 2,312,226

Michigan Medicine 36,541 39,205 34,911 34,911 37,039 147,177,487 157,702,700 133,555,742 133,555,742 172,695,374

University of Michigan-Dearborn 4,213 4,093 3,583 3,583 4,265 3,403,442 4,859,325 2,970,931 2,970,931 3,701,794
University of Michigan-Flint 2,285 2,159 2,300 2,300 2,325 2,699,844 2,372,399 11,665,437 11,665,437 5,678,063

Alumni Association 4,286 4,719 4,789 4,789 4,694 1,271,888 1,463,459 1,457,390 1,457,390 1,202,461
Intercollegiate Athletics 7,230 6,559 9,726 9,726 7,031 27,150,795 29,052,108 30,337,400 30,337,400 29,565,867
Michigan Radio 209,125 220,734 216,708 216,708 222,466 7,732,247 7,996,748 8,082,748 8,082,748 8,276,030
Museum of Art 701 671 557 557 591 13,350,711 5,194,894 3,217,934 3,217,934 2,503,272
University Library 820 817 892 892 885 2,599,330 2,832,945 1,924,690 1,924,690 1,651,604
University Musical Society 2,529 1,912 4,655 4,655 2,175 3,938,186 3,199,059 2,506,031 2,506,031 2,828,444

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

Unit Report of Gifts Received
4 Year Report as of June 30, 2022

Transactions

Fiscal Year Ended June 30,
Fiscal
YTD

June 30, 2021

Fiscal
YTD

June 30, 2022

Dollars

Fiscal Year Ended June 30,
Fiscal
YTD

June 30, 2021

Fiscal
YTD

June 30, 2022



Unit 2019 2020 2021 2019 2020 2021

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

Unit Report of Gifts Received
4 Year Report as of June 30, 2022

Transactions

Fiscal Year Ended June 30,
Fiscal
YTD

June 30, 2021

Fiscal
YTD

June 30, 2022

Dollars

Fiscal Year Ended June 30,
Fiscal
YTD

June 30, 2021

Fiscal
YTD

June 30, 2022
Office of the President 2,513 2,216 1,722 1,722 2,834 1,645,983 1,935,328 988,053 988,053 2,735,898
Life Sciences Institute 152 211 159 159 168 2,726,634 3,062,099 1,662,019 1,662,019 2,350,934

Exec. VP Academic Affairs & Provost 450 586 3,042 3,042 972 8,534,263 6,010,347 3,311,776 3,311,776 10,179,342
Bentley Historical Library 393 331 337 337 278 222,504 986,184 3,024,398 3,024,398 4,013,527
Center for the Education of Women 569 582 704 704 630 399,180 291,046 334,370 334,370 306,000
Clements Library 750 687 670 670 989 4,138,267 8,487,845 511,938 511,938 11,280,076
Graham Sustainability Institution 0 0 106 106 84 2,304,483 2,304,483 1,587,259
Institute for Social Research 320 387 795 795 517 5,960,757 13,225,247 4,571,933 4,571,933 7,811,105
Matthaei Botanical Gardens and Nichols Arboretum 3,334 2,540 2,876 2,876 3,483 1,842,575 491,547 1,145,180 1,145,180 1,849,084
Office of Financial Aid 3,169 2,347 3,119 3,119 2,320 11,255,534 4,060,751 8,112,487 8,112,487 8,887,284
Office of Student Publications 492 642 945 945 864 1,449,515 273,749 190,632 190,632 207,096

VP for Development 355 284 199 199 222 17,269,950 7,957,064 4,437,874 4,437,874 2,762,508

Exec VP & Chief Financial Officer 984 882 731 731 606 658,393 463,891 609,561 609,561 253,001

VP of Research 216 139 101 101 117 4,735,576 2,827,419 1,086,248 1,086,248 1,177,710

VP Student Life 7,148 8,659 6,853 6,853 7,999 3,878,907 4,648,643 4,961,281 4,961,281 4,994,060

TOTAL 350,560 359,191 362,483 362,483 364,038 $482,698,914 $440,296,360 $431,516,616 $431,516,616 $515,041,143
TOTAL DONORS 106,480 105,956 104,775 104,775 99,581



2019 2020 2021

Living Individuals $297,513,917 $257,734,476 $265,158,141 $265,158,141 $295,239,840

Realized Bequests 61,107,945 59,777,152 34,885,871 34,885,871 90,803,519

358,621,862 317,511,628 300,044,012 300,044,012 386,043,358

37,309,186 29,872,963 34,930,586 34,930,586 28,623,606

60,333,695 63,731,728 63,271,376 63,271,376 65,554,793

26,434,171 29,180,041 33,270,643 33,270,643 34,819,386

$482,698,914 $440,296,360 $431,516,616 $431,516,616 $515,041,143

Living Individuals 340,794 350,188 354,299 354,299 355,823

Realized Bequests 390 437 393 393 512

341,184 350,625 354,692 354,692 356,335

7,596 6,719 5,948 5,948 5,752

491 480 477 477 479

1,289 1,367 1,366 1,366 1,472

350,560 359,191 362,483 362,483 364,038

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

SOURCE of Gifts
as of June 30, 2022

Corporations

Foundations

Associations/Others

TOTAL Dollars

FYTD
June 30, 2021

FYTD
June 30, 2022

TOTAL Transactions

Source of Gifts

Individuals

Total Individuals

Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 

Individuals

Total Individuals

Corporations

Foundations

Associations/Others



FYTD

DISTRIBUTION 2019 2020 2021 June 30, 2022

Endowment Restricted - Academic Divisions 20,549,322 14,825,089 6,758,897 6,671,469

Endowment Restricted - Athletics 118,315 135,789 100,059 123,809

Endowment Restricted - Faculty and Staff 23,529,262 20,541,039 30,455,249 26,887,954

Endowment Restricted - Library 384,607 561,868 673,403 228,353

Endowment Restricted - Op and Maint of Plant 546,547 608,084 703,152 360,789

Endowment Restricted - Other 8,445,572 15,856,201 7,555,630 28,383,107

Endowment Restricted - Public Service and Extension 3,500,651 5,852,870 4,760,090 5,616,378

Endowment Restricted - Research 51,677,825 43,906,594 33,883,111 35,352,946

Endowment Restricted - Student Financial Aid 76,875,789 61,868,996 65,694,600 90,643,012

Endowment Unrestricted 113,150 700,740 555,261 1,039,606

Loan Funds 1,755 16,757 750 34,342

Property, Building, Equipment 42,950,213 29,666,427 35,862,846 34,098,859

Total Capital Purposes Funds $228,693,008 $194,540,454 $187,003,048 $229,440,623

Academic Divisions 26,126,120 21,302,836 25,327,662 28,365,621

Athletics 832,311 755,359 563,875 1,047,467

Faculty and Staff 12,500,682 9,834,618 9,324,668 12,401,290

Library 482,204 1,728,324 768,370 888,708

Op and Maint of Plant 8,447,066 9,846,869 5,013,644 6,374,632

Other Restricted 35,140,345 21,333,939 11,212,574 21,680,033

Public Service and Extension 37,070,003 50,804,146 57,273,482 50,162,951

Research 104,516,812 104,361,500 107,676,940 125,439,128

Student Financial Aid 24,537,193 20,679,967 25,386,350 33,897,147

Unrestricted 4,353,169 5,108,349 1,966,004 5,343,542

Total Current Operations Funds $254,005,906 $245,755,906 $244,513,569 $285,600,520

Sum: $482,698,914 $440,296,360 $431,516,616 $515,041,143

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

Distribution Report of Gifts Received
as of June 30, 2022

Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 



Unit
Reachable Liv 

Alumni % Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg
A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture and Urban Planning 9,680 3.6% 345 266,715 773 46 49,322 1,072 62 89,291 1,440 453 405,328 895
Penny W. Stamps School of Art and Design 7,717 2.4% 187 265,726 1,421 60 176,315 2,939 110 120,441 1,095 357 562,482 1,576
Stephen M. Ross School of Business 51,901 5.3% 2,774 13,160,562 4,744 210 421,157 2,006 375 680,648 1,815 3,359 14,262,367 4,246
School of Dentistry 9,573 6.9% 663 1,166,924 1,760 95 317,238 3,339 149 159,439 1,070 907 1,643,601 1,812
School of Education 40,472 2.5% 995 551,162 554 188 449,818 2,393 228 322,662 1,415 1,411 1,323,642 938
College of Engineering 85,147 3.1% 2,657 5,543,365 2,086 348 2,663,360 7,653 689 1,261,884 1,831 3,694 9,468,609 2,563
School for Environment and Sustainability 9,836 3.4% 336 166,431 495 104 50,209 483 104 93,280 897 544 309,920 570
Horace H. Rackham School of Graduate Studies 112,099 1.1% 1,194 1,109,987 930 99 621,029 6,273 155 416,706 2,688 1,448 2,147,723 1,483
School of Information 9,518 4.1% 392 202,347 516 73 118,067 1,617 81 28,509 352 546 348,923 639
School of Kinesiology 8,471 2.1% 181 210,729 1,164 51 190,485 3,735 82 102,920 1,255 314 504,133 1,606
Law School 22,004 11.8% 2,590 5,753,286 2,221 122 156,644 1,284 301 603,921 2,006 3,013 6,513,851 2,162
College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 219,760 2.6% 5,781 10,200,025 1,764 857 2,941,371 3,432 2,336 4,269,221 1,828 8,974 17,410,617 1,940
School of Music, Theatre & Dance 13,100 3.7% 484 481,175 994 1,156 1,877,984 1,625 854 717,210 840 2,494 3,076,368 1,234
School of Nursing 13,179 4.2% 555 451,021 813 142 209,772 1,477 163 936,078 5,743 860 1,596,872 1,857
College of Pharmacy 4,354 7.4% 322 588,229 1,827 23 10,550 459 76 160,281 2,109 421 759,060 1,803
School of Public Health 16,127 4.2% 676 600,581 888 64 28,338 443 153 338,304 2,211 893 967,224 1,083
Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy 4,181 6.1% 256 115,593 452 69 1,016,565 14,733 79 1,489,041 18,849 404 2,621,198 6,488
School of Social Work 15,960 3.7% 583 383,447 658 69 96,458 1,398 120 304,879 2,541 772 784,784 1,017

Michigan Medicine 14,100 7.7% 1,083 2,636,061 2,434 4,100 15,472,964 3,774 14,948 22,560,642 1,509 20,131 40,669,667 2,020

University of Michigan-Dearborn 57,505 1.1% 658 504,957 767 227 531,924 2,343 1,017 504,932 496 1,902 1,541,814 811
University of Michigan-Flint 47,108 0.9% 404 332,111 822 216 870,536 4,030 373 143,640 385 993 1,346,287 1,356

Alumni Association 1,884 575,299 305 1,282 360,059 281 3,166 935,359 295
Intercollegiate Athletics 2,382 12,968,183 5,444 1,262 2,665,001 2,112 3,644 15,633,183 4,290
Michigan Radio 6,340 1,182,520 187 25,706 4,089,963 159 32,046 5,272,483 165
Museum of Art 170 1,484,115 8,730 158 114,218 723 328 1,598,333 4,873
University Library 363 412,411 1,136 128 113,507 887 491 525,917 1,071
University Musical Society 611 940,729 1,540 772 468,805 607 1,383 1,409,534 1,019

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

Gifts by INDIVIDUALS by Unit
as of June 30, 2022

Gifts by UNIT ALUMNI Gifts by U-M ALUMNI Gifts by NON-ALUMNI

*Due to rounding, may not sum to total

TOTAL GIFTS*



Unit
Reachable Liv 

Alumni % Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

Gifts by INDIVIDUALS by Unit
as of June 30, 2022

Gifts by UNIT ALUMNI Gifts by U-M ALUMNI Gifts by NON-ALUMNI

*Due to rounding, may not sum to total

TOTAL GIFTS*

Office of the President 865 652,017 754 339 142,985 422 1,204 795,002 660
Life Sciences Institute 24 735,754 30,656 39 65,785 1,687 63 801,539 12,723

Exec. VP Academic Affairs & Provost 217 314,292 1,448 210 625,038 2,976 427 939,330 2,200
Bentley Historical Library 95 2,244,485 23,626 77 21,040 273 172 2,265,525 13,172
Center for the Education of Women 225 111,130 494 90 74,492 828 315 185,622 589
Clements Library 303 250,589 827 329 10,919,855 33,191 632 11,170,444 17,675
Graham Sustainability Institution 20 41,767 2,088 13 1,492 115 33 43,259 1,311
Institute for Social Research 128 118,246 924 96 143,382 1,494 224 261,628 1,168
Matthaei Botanical Gardens and Nichols Arboretum 1,091 249,114 228 1,636 466,474 285 2,727 715,588 262
Office of Financial Aid 1,030 1,155,001 1,121 217 300,241 1,384 1,247 1,455,242 1,167
Office of Student Publications 361 108,394 300 163 26,085 160 524 134,479 257

VP for Development 83 1,802,350 21,715 32 209,845 6,558 115 2,012,195 17,497

Exec VP & Chief Financial Officer 39 4,981 128 61 7,169 118 100 12,151 122

VP of Research 37 217,893 5,889 24 55,732 2,322 61 273,625 4,486

VP Student Life 2,332 1,624,460 697 2,948 866,497 294 5,280 2,490,957 472



Unit Indiv Beq Corp Fdn Other TOTAL Indiv Beq Corp Fdn Other TOTAL*
A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture and Urban Planning 796 2 26 1 3 828 633,691 125,000 82,408 10,000 97,560 948,660
Penny W. Stamps School of Art and Design 634 8 8 1 2 653 1,500,282 1,438,597 19,653 12,160 20,000 2,990,692
Stephen M. Ross School of Business 6,257 13 774 21 12 7,077 20,129,422 4,656,822 1,604,812 406,349 110,250 26,907,655
School of Dentistry 1,669 5 120 1 37 1,832 2,326,611 373,278 904,953 750 180,973 3,786,565
School of Education 2,520 2 20 11 2 2,555 5,276,616 176,470 342,827 2,343,096 235,000 8,374,009
College of Engineering 6,966 67 567 24 49 7,673 22,122,659 9,061,719 7,432,581 2,368,051 1,687,696 42,672,706
School for Environment and Sustainability 911 0 15 9 13 948 1,852,758 8,145 1,197,811 1,518,366 4,577,080
Horace H. Rackham School of Graduate Studies 2,418 28 26 3 0 2,475 2,470,697 1,957,353 36,428 120,259 4,584,737
School of Information 1,216 37 22 6 3 1,284 1,541,853 951,092 422,130 436,924 12,182 3,364,180
School of Kinesiology 823 2 14 0 14 853 2,022,150 13,869 89,998 256,752 2,382,769
Law School 4,627 28 217 11 7 4,890 16,795,377 9,358,803 377,071 532,269 37,038 27,100,557
College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 17,688 63 388 91 80 18,310 26,217,059 17,403,422 1,276,370 17,224,012 1,359,986 63,480,850
School of Music, Theatre & Dance 4,418 30 71 3 19 4,541 6,819,997 1,213,535 96,687 164,000 105,308 8,399,526
School of Nursing 1,457 8 15 7 9 1,496 4,328,015 408,608 37,241 408,585 360,371 5,542,820
College of Pharmacy 913 2 49 4 22 990 841,310 103,578 387,812 87,595 383,557 1,803,852
School of Public Health 1,669 2 38 12 23 1,744 4,166,377 15,058 1,368,377 1,581,916 589,743 7,721,470
Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy 874 1 13 10 2 900 8,449,900 500,000 8,148 559,950 75,000 9,592,999
School of Social Work 1,403 1 3 12 16 1,435 953,994 70,000 1,268 1,211,395 75,569 2,312,226

Michigan Medicine 34,987 136 1,115 136 665 37,039 91,487,156 25,984,663 5,108,392 25,623,136 24,492,027 172,695,374

University of Michigan-Dearborn 4,101 11 123 6 24 4,265 2,031,933 64,003 1,150,992 355,345 99,522 3,701,794
University of Michigan-Flint 2,259 0 49 7 10 2,325 1,846,432 97,747 3,676,500 57,384 5,678,063

Alumni Association 4,554 2 126 4 8 4,694 1,138,780 10,418 27,025 19,441 6,797 1,202,461
Intercollegiate Athletics 6,783 15 208 8 17 7,031 24,361,897 2,322,295 2,794,001 66,250 21,424 29,565,867
Michigan Radio 221,057 0 1,060 34 315 222,466 5,724,725 1,010,514 150,009 1,390,782 8,276,030
Museum of Art 584 1 3 0 3 591 2,491,037 8,200 436 3,600 2,503,272
University Library 872 0 10 3 0 885 1,608,004 23,400 20,200 1,651,604
University Musical Society 2,141 6 22 4 2 2,175 2,318,809 179,814 209,861 94,234 25,726 2,828,444

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

Gifts by SOURCE by Unit
as of June 30, 2022

Transactions

*Due to rounding, may not sum to total

Dollars



Unit Indiv Beq Corp Fdn Other TOTAL Indiv Beq Corp Fdn Other TOTAL*

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

Gifts by SOURCE by Unit
as of June 30, 2022

Transactions

*Due to rounding, may not sum to total

Dollars

Office of the President 2,576 8 243 4 3 2,834 931,180 1,684,055 79,842 34,650 6,171 2,735,898
Life Sciences Institute 151 1 3 13 168 1,468,571 50,000 405,000 427,363 2,350,934

Exec. VP Academic Affairs & Provost 908 8 37 5 14 972 1,711,260 7,099,245 284,439 526,158 558,241 10,179,342
Bentley Historical Library 269 1 0 1 7 278 3,897,625 40,000 50,000 25,902 4,013,527
Center for the Education of Women 608 19 2 1 630 281,421 17,079 2,500 5,000 306,000
Clements Library 966 1 14 3 5 989 11,224,021 8,200 9,519 37,500 835 11,280,076
Graham Sustainability Institution 82 1 0 1 84 583,259 1,000,000 4,000 1,587,259
Institute for Social Research 488 3 7 15 4 517 1,191,178 100,000 1,308,937 4,899,292 311,699 7,811,105
Matthaei Botanical Gardens and Nichols Arboretum 3,441 2 28 0 12 3,483 1,745,433 83,545 17,830 2,275 1,849,084
Office of Financial Aid 2,214 13 53 1 39 2,320 3,233,354 5,275,610 141,627 16,200 220,493 8,887,284
Office of Student Publications 840 23 1 0 864 190,819 14,276 2,000 207,096

VP for Development 217 2 3 0 0 222 2,737,875 15,500 9,133 2,762,508

Exec VP & Chief Financial Officer 602 0 4 606 15,251 237,750 253,001

VP of Research 107 9 1 0 117 764,625 299,279 113,806 1,177,710

VP Student Life 7,757 4 212 10 16 7,999 3,806,428 100,768 472,369 559,700 54,796 4,994,060

TOTAL* 355,823 512 5,752 479 1,472 364,038 $295,239,840 $90,803,519 $28,623,606 $65,554,793 $34,819,386 $515,041,143



 
 

LISTING OF GIFTS $10,000 AND OVER FOR JUNE 2022 

 

 
 

Page 2.0 

ACLU of Michigan, Detroit 
 University of Michigan 

15,000 

 
ALS Association, Arlington, Virginia 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

25,000 

 
Larry G. Alton Estate 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Student Support 

26,814 

 
Ron and Jodi Alvensteffer Fund at the Morgan Stanley GIFT, Purchase, 
New York 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

17,500 

 
American Bureau of Shipping, Houston, Texas 
 College of Engineering 
  American Bureau of Shipping Student Support-NAME Fund 

100,000 

 
American Cancer Society, Atlanta, Georgia 
 College of Engineering 
  Research 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Research 
 College of Pharmacy 
  Research 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 
 School of Dentistry 
  Research 
 School of Kinesiology 
  Research 

179,144 

 
The American College of Gastroenterology, Manchester, Massachusetts 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

150,000 

 
American Society of Clinical Oncology, Alexandria, Virginia 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Student Support 

19,800 

 
American Thoracic Society, New York, New York 
 Life Sciences Institute 
  Research 

20,000 
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Victoria and Douglas Anmuth Family Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift 
Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Douglas T. Anmuth Family Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 Clements Library 

10,000,000 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Student Support 
  Other Support 

250,000 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

20,000 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Student Support 

40,000 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 University of Michigan 

12,500 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Student Support 
 Michigan Radio 

10,015 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 
  Other Support 

10,000 

 
APMPFF Inc., Chicago, Illinois 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Parekh Family Curriculum Development Fund 
  Parekh Family Inquiry-Based Learning (IBL) Fund 
  Parekh Family Math Circles Program Fund 
  Parekh Family Scholarship Fund 

100,000 

 
Henry D. Appelman, Ann Arbor 
 School of Social Work 

10,000 

  
Aptive Foundation, Inc., Troy 
  College of Engineering 
   Aptiv Corporate Scholarship Fund 
   Student Support 
   Other Support 

65,000 
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Laura and John Arnold Foundation, Houston, Texas 
 Institute for Social Research 
  Research 
 Law School 
  Research 

464,290 

 
Heshmat ollah Aslani Amoli, Ann Arbor 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Farhang Aslani Scholarship Fund 

20,000 

 
Jack and Irene Ball Fund of the Bank of America Charitable Gift Fund, 
Boston, Massachusetts 
 Michigan Radio 

25,000 

 
Barra Family Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Mary and Tony Barra Dean's Discretionary Fund 

100,000 

 
Robert H. Bartlett, Ann Arbor 
 School of Music, Theatre & Dance 
  Clyde Thompson Scholarship in String Bass Fund 

10,000 

 
Barton Malow Co. Foundation, Southfield 
 College of Engineering 
  Barton Malow Pelham Scholars Fellowship Fund 
 For employee matching gifts 

25,040 

 
Beaumont Health, Community Health, Southfield 
 University of Michigan-Dearborn 
  Research 

10,000 

 
Hillary L. Beckman, New York, New York 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Beckman Family Scholarship Fund 

10,240 

 
Lawrence D. Bell, Rhinebeck, New York 
 Horace H. Rackham School of Graduate Studies 
 School of Music, Theatre & Dance 
  Merton J. and Gladys C. Bell Marching Band Scholarship Fund 

16,000 

 
Ira H. Bernstein, Dallas, Texas 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Louis Bernstein Undergraduate Psychology Research Fund 

10,000 

 
Jamie P. Beuthin, Traverse City 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

17,600 

 
Bruce D. Billes, Novi 
 School of Dentistry 

12,881 
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Biotronik, Inc., Lake Oswego, Oregon 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Student Support 

10,000 

 
William W. Bishop Estate 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 

37,560 

 
BlackRock, Inc., New York, New York 
 For employee matching gifts 

21,315 

 
Blue Cross Blue Shield of Michigan, Detroit 
 Michigan Medicine 

125,000 

 
Blue Origin, LLC, Kent, Washington 
 College of Engineering 
 Student Life 
  Student Support 
  Other Support 

10,000 

 
Robert and Suzanne Bluestein Charitable Fund of the Fidelity Charitable 
Gift Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 

10,000 

 
David Blumenfeld, Syosset, New York 
 Michigan Medicine 
 School of Kinesiology 
  Research 

11,018 

 
Jane O. Bomba, Denver, Colorado 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Student Support 

25,000 

 
Boston Children's Hospital, Boston, Massachusetts 
 Michigan Medicine 

10,727 

 
Brain and Behavior Research Foundation, New York, New York 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

35,000 

 
James P. Brandstatter, Commerce Township 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Bo Schembechler Heart of a Champion Research Fund 

10,000 

 
June G. Brown Estate 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Donald and June Brown Scholarship Fund 

250,000 

 
Colleen J. Burcar and Bryan A. Becker Fund of the Ernst & Young 
Foundation, Secaucus, New Jersey 
 University of Michigan-Dearborn 

10,000 
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Burke Family Charitable Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, 
Cincinnati, Ohio 
 School of Information 
  Hong Burke Family Scholarship Fund 
 School of Kinesiology 
  Hong Burke Family Scholarship Fund 

100,000 

 
Burnstein Family Foundation, Bloomfield Hills 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Jonathan S. and Lisa C. Zirin Student-Athlete Enrichment Fund 

25,000 

 
The Cardiovascular Research Foundation, New York, New York 
 Institute for Social Research 

10,057 

 
The CART Fund, Sumter, South Carolina 
 College of Pharmacy 
  Research 

75,000 

 
Central Society for Clinical and Translational Research (CSCTR), 
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

10,500 

 
Jui-Yuan Chang, San Diego, California 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Chang Family Graduate Fund 

10,000 

 
Charitable Adult Rides and Services, Inc., San Diego, California 
 Michigan Radio 

46,782 

 
Elizabeth F. Cheney Foundation, Chicago, Illinois 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Research 

10,000 

 
Childhood Arthritis and Rheumatology Alliance, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

100,000 

 
The Children's Heart Foundation, Northbrook, Illinois 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Children's Heart Foundation Fund 

300,000 

 
Cisco Systems, Inc., San Jose, California 
 College of Engineering 
  Student Support 

25,000 

 
Clayco Foundation, Chicago, Illinois 
 College of Pharmacy 
  Research 

87,050 
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The Clem Family Fund at Schwab Charitable, San Francisco, California 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Clem Family Women's Basketball Scholarship Fund 
 Michigan Medicine 

105,000 

 
Ronald B. Colby, Hopkins, Minnesota 
 Office of Research 
  Ronald B. and Kathryn J. Colby Commercialization Fellowship 

Fund 
   Charitable remainder unitrust 

100,770 

 
Community Foundation for Southeast Michigan, Detroit 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 

31,900 

 
Michael A. Costello, Haslett 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Charles Woodson Clinical Research Fund 
  Other Support 

11,500 

 
Michael and Lisa Cotton Charitable Giving Fund of the National 
Philanthropic Trust, Jenkintown, Pennsylvania 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Vivian L. Cotton Fellowship Fund 

110,000 

 
Shery L. Cotton, Grosse Pointe Park 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Elizabeth's Courage Fund 

10,000 

 
Council of Great Lakes Governors, Inc., Chicago, Illinois 
 College of Engineering 
  Research 

10,000 

 
Crown Family Philanthropies, Chicago, Illinois 
 School for Environment and Sustainability 
  Research 

75,000 

 
Cystic Fibrosis Foundation National Headquarters, Bethesda, Maryland 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 
  Other Support 

224,988 

 
Dance Marathon, Ann Arbor 
 Michigan Medicine 

117,337 

 
Charles W. Davenport Estate 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Charles W. Davenport, M.D. (Class of 1957) Fund 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Student Support 

50,000 
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Arthur Vining Davis Foundation, Jacksonville, Florida 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 

262,776 

 
Andrew G. De Rocco, Hartford, Connecticut 
 Horace H. Rackham School of Graduate Studies 
  Andrew De Rocco Rackham Dean's Discretionary Fund 

25,785 

 
The Devine Fund at Vanguard Charitable, Warwick, Rhode Island 
 Student Life 
  Devine Family Scholarship Fund 

100,000 

 
Nancy A. Dibble, Fountain Hills, Arizona 
 College of Engineering 
  William and Nancy Dibble Endowed Engineering Scholarship 

Fund 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  William and Nancy Dibble Endowed LSA Scholarship Fund 

40,000 

 
Jordan L. Dickstein, New York, New York 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Jordan and Kim Dickstein Internship Fund 

10,000 

 
Robert Dinerstein Family Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, 
Cincinnati, Ohio 
 Law School 

10,000 

 
Phoebe L. Driscoll, Kennett Square, Pennsylvania 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Driscoll Family Fund for APS Research 

100,000 

 
Dvant Pharma, Ypsilanti 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

100,000 

 
Meta Platforms, Inc., Menlo Park, California 
 School of Information 
  Research 

75,000 

 
Pat and Mary Ann Feehan Charitable Fund of the U.S. Charitable Gift Trust, 
Indianapolis, Indiana 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Dr. Patrick and Mary Ann Feehan Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
Martha Feick, Conway, Massachusetts 
 School for Environment and Sustainability 
  Research 

16,455 

 
Marc Feinberg, New York, New York 
 School of Education 
  Feinberg Scholarship Expendable Fund 

27,202 



Page 2.7 
 

Jeffrey D. Fenley Trust, Bloomfield Hills 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Cynthia G. Fenley Memorial Fund for the Israeli Fellowship in 

Radiation Oncology 

10,000 

 
Ford Motor Company, Dearborn 
 College of Engineering 
  Research 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 
   In memory of Brandon Lezotte 

50,075 

 
Samuel and Jean Frankel Health and Research Foundation, Birmingham 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

25,000 

 
The Gene N. Fuller Donor Advised Fund at Vanguard Charitable, Warwick, 
Rhode Island 
 Law School 

10,000 

 
J. Stephen Gantt, Roseville, Minnesota 
 University Library 
  In memory of John G. Gantt 

12,000 

 
Thomas J. Garfinkel, Coral Gables, Florida 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 

10,000 

 
GD V-Charitable Fund at Vanguard Charitable, Warwick, Rhode Island 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Gunter Dufey Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
Douglas C. Gessner, Glenview, Illinois 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Douglas and Michelle Gessner Endowed Basketball Scholarship 

Fund 

61,667 

 
Gilbert Family Foundation, Detroit 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

468,671 

 
Allen I. Goldberg, Chicago, Illinois 
 University of Michigan-Flint 
  Ananthakrishnan G. Aiyer Memorial Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
GS Gives Annual Giving Fund, Albany, New York 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Farhang Aslani Scholarship Fund 

15,000 

 
Goldman, Sachs & Co. Matching Gift Program, Princeton, New Jersey 
 For employee matching gifts 

38,049 
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Good Ventures, Mountain View, California 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 

50,301 

 
Google Foundation, Mountain View, California 
 Law School 
 Michigan Medicine 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
 Student Life 
 University of Michigan 
  The President’s Fund 
 For employee matching gifts 

71,542 

 
Kevin D. Grant, Birmingham 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Kevin D. Grant Women's Soccer Expendable Scholarship Fund 

25,000 

 
Robert S. Greenberger, West Bloomfield 
 School of Music, Theatre & Dance 
  Robert and Renee (Durbin) Greenberger Endowed Scholarship in 

Musical Theatre Fund 
  Robert and Renee Greenberger Scholarship Fund 

50,000 

 
James S. Griffin, El Cajon, California 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  James S. Griffin and Chandra L. Griffin Fund 
 

10,000 

William & Valerie Hall Family Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, 
Cincinnati, Ohio 
  Michigan Medicine 
   John F. Greden, M.D. Legacy Research Fund 

         10,000 

  
Harvey's Foundation, Traverse City 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Harvey L. and William C. Calcutt Scholarship Fund 
 Law School 
  Harry Calcutt and Roscoe O. Bonisteel Scholarship Fund 
 School for Environment and Sustainability 
  Nancy Bonisteel Calcutt and Harvey L. Calcutt Fellowship Fund 

12,000 

 
Patricia A. Hatch Estate 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Student Support 

112,568 

 
Heising-Simons Foundation, Los Altos, California 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Research 

100,000 

 
Hoffman Family Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
 School of Information 
  Hoffman Family Career Innovations Fund 

25,000 
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John C. Hogan, Albuquerque, New Mexico 
 College of Engineering 
  Research 

22,875 

 
Raymond W. Holton, Knoxville, Tennessee 
 University of Michigan-Flint 
  Student Support 

10,000 

 
Rebecca S. Horvath, Ann Arbor 
 Office of Financial Aid 
  Dorothea Geiger Badger Scholarship Fund 
 School of Education 
  Dr. Rebecca S. Horvath Scholarship Fund 
 School of Music, Theatre & Dance 
  Dr. Rebecca Sue Horvath Scholarship Fund 

11,438 

 
Brett T. Houghton, Summit, New Jersey 
 Office of Financial Aid 
  Houghton Family Scholarship Fund 

25,000 

 
Howard Hughes Medical Institute, Chevy Chase, Maryland 
 Chief Financial Office 

59,438 

 
Humana Inc., Louisville, Kentucky 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 

12,500 

 
Landyn Hutchinson, Nashville, Tennessee 
 Michigan Medicine 

10,000 

 
The Iagnemma-Lund Family Gift Fund of the JP Morgan Securities 
Charitable Gift Fund, Jenkintown, Pennsylvania 
 College of Engineering 
  Iagnemma-Lund Fund for Equity-Centered Engineering 
  Iagnemma-Lund Graduate Fellowship Fund 

200,000 

 
International Society on Thrombosis and Hemostasis, Carrboro, North 
Carolina 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

82,500 

 
Jonathan G. Isaacson, Lexington, Massachusetts 
 College of Engineering 

10,000 

 
Japan Business Society of Detroit, Novi 
 Michigan Medicine 

30,000 

 
The Japan Foundation, Tokyo, Toyama, Japan 
 Law School 
  Student Support 

39,169 
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Jeane A. Johnson Estate 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

114,116 

 
Robert Wood Johnson Foundation, Princeton, New Jersey 
 Institute for Social Research 
  Research 

37,997 

 
William A. Johnson IV, Peoria Heights, Illinois 
 Michigan Medicine 
  William A. Johnson IV, M.D. Scholarship Fund 

10,345 

 
Thomas C. Jones, Ann Arbor 
 Bentley Historical Library 
  Thomas C. Jones Fund for Engaged Undergraduate Education 
 Michigan Radio 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
 University of Michigan 

201,620 

 
Thomas C. Jones Trust, Ann Arbor 
 Bentley Historical Library 
  Thomas C. Jones Fund for Engaged Undergraduate Education 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Thomas C. Jones Parkinson's Multidisciplinary Clinic Fund 
 Michigan Radio 
  Robben Fleming Public Media Internship Endowment Fund 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 

250,000 

 
Juvenile Diabetes Research Foundation International (JDRF), New York, 
New York 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

165,000 

 
Nancy K. Kahn, Naples, Florida 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Paul R. Lichter, M.D. Vision Research Discovery Fund 

10,000 

 
Richard S. Karp, Washington, District of Columbia 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Child and Family Life Program Fund 
  Family Hope Fund 

50,288 

 
Ewing Marion Kauffman Foundation, Kansas City, Missouri 
 School of Social Work 

10,000 

 
Jonathon J. Keller, Ann Arbor 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

10,000 
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William M. Keyserling, Asheville, North Carolina 
 College of Engineering 
  W. Monroe Keyserling Fellowship Fund 

50,000 

 
Kizziah Family Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
 Student Life 
  Kizziah Family Scholarship Fund 

30,000 

 
The Klaff Family Charitable Fund of the J.P. Morgan Charitable Giving 
Fund, Jenkintown, Pennsylvania 
 Student Life 

111,000 

 
Joseph D. Klobucher, Frankenmuth 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

10,000 

 
C. Andrew Kostrevagh Estate 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Paton Accounting Center Fund 

28,238 

 
Michael S. Kraut, Larchmont, New York 
 Office of Financial Aid 
  Kraut Family Scholarship Fund 

25,764 

 
Carl A. Kreager Estate 
 School of Kinesiology 

12,373 

 
The Kroger Company, Cincinnati, Ohio 
 Michigan Medicine 

53,381 

 
Oktay Kurbanov, Greenwich, Connecticut 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Kurbanov Family Scholarship Fund 
  Other Support 

40,243 

 
L.S.B. Leakey Foundation, San Francisco, California 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Research 

24,147 

 
Suzanne Lagina, Iowa City, Iowa 
 School of Nursing 
  Suzanne Marek Lagina Scholarship Fund 

25,000 

 
Lalor Foundation, Wilmington, Delaware 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Student Support 

48,000 

 
Susan J. Lane, Bloomfield Hills 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Alan Sugar, M.D., Research Professorship Fund 

250,360 
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The Lefkofsky Family Foundation, Chicago, Illinois 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Liz and Eric Lefkofsky Innovation Research Fund 

700,000 

 
James A. Lengyel Estate 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 

371,497 

 
Justin E. Lesch, Ann Arbor 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

10,000 

 
S. Robert Levine, Greenwich, Connecticut 
 Michigan Medicine 

50,000 

 
Levy-Church Charitable Fund at Schwab Charitable, San Francisco, 
California 
 Michigan Medicine 

100,000 

 
Lexmark International, Lexington, Kentucky 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 

15,000 

 
Eli Lilly & Company Foundation, Indianapolis, Indiana 
 For employee matching gifts 

14,700 

 
Lumina Foundation for Education, Indianapolis, Indiana 
 School of Education 
  Research 

47,000 

 
Lupus Foundations of America, Incorporated, Washington, District of 
Columbia 
 School of Kinesiology 
  Research 

20,000 

 
Benjamin Macioce, Livonia 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Joseph and Penelope Griffin Softball Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
Stephen A. Madry, Chicago, Illinois 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Madry Family LSA First Gen Scholars Fund 

50,000 

 
Daniel J. Mahler Estate 
 Office of Financial Aid 
  Student Support 

71,160 

 
Richard & Jane Manoogian Foundation, Taylor 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

50,000 

 
Andrew W. Marcus, Greenwich, Connecticut 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 

10,668 
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Margolies Donor Advised Fund of the Bank of America Charitable Fund, 
Boston, Massachusetts 
 Life Sciences Institute 

15,000 

 
Michael V. Marrale, Coral Gables, Florida 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Michael V. Marrale Family Scholarship Fund 

50,000 

 
McCauley Grizzle Family Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, 
Cincinnati, Ohio 
 School of Dentistry 
  Peter J. Polverini Endowed Lectureship in Oral and Maxillofacial 

Pathology Fund 
  Building Fund 

11,000 

 
Ronald D. McNeil, North Barrington, Illinois 
 College of Engineering 
  Ronald D. and Regina C. McNeil Department Chair of Robotics 

Fund 

17,275 

 
The Ronald D. & Regina C. McNeil Foundation, Inc., Lake Zurich, Illinois 
 College of Engineering 
  Ronald D. and Regina C. McNeil Department Chair of Robotics 

Fund 

232,733 

 
Edward and Dawn Michael Fund of the Indian River Community 
Foundation, Vero Beach, Florida 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Edward A. and Dawn Michael Scholarship Fund 

20,000 

 
Michigan Health Endowment Fund, Brighton 
 Michigan Medicine 

250,000 

 
Michigan Mudbowl Club, Ann Arbor 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Charles Woodson Clinical Research Fund 

67,000 

 
Microsoft Corporation, Redmond, Washington 
 Alumni Association 
 Michigan Medicine 
 School of Information 
  Research 
 University of Michigan 
  The President’s Fund 
 For employee matching gifts 

132,754 

 
Alex J. Miller, West Bloomfield 
 Student Life 
  In memory of Saul Lederer 

10,000 
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Moondance Foundation, Great Britain, United Kingdom 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Engelhardt LSA Opportunity Hub Fund 

115,000 

 
Charles Stewart Mott Foundation, Flint 
 Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy 
  Research 

120,000 

 
Munn Foundation, Inc., Brighton 
 Michigan Medicine 
  John S. and Suzanne C. Munn Endowed Research Fund 

20,000 

 
The Muransky Companies, Youngstown, Ohio 
 Michigan Medicine 

31,120 

 
Joy and Allan Nachman Philanthropic Fund, Bloomfield Hills 
 School of Music, Theatre & Dance 
  Allan and Joy Nachman Musical Theatre Fund 

50,000 

 
The Nature Conservancy, Arlington, Virginia 
 School for Environment and Sustainability 
  Research 

31,680 

 
NephCure Kidney International, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

75,000 

 
Katsuyoshi Nishimoto, Los Angeles, California 
 School of Social Work 
  Katsuyoshi Nishimoto (MSW 1972) Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
Nutrition Science Initiative (NuSI), San Diego, California 
 School of Nursing 
  Research 

24,016 

 
Patricia A. O'Donnell Estate 
 School of Social Work 

70,000 

 
Leonard C. Olson Estate 
 Michigan Medicine 

23,800 

 
Open Philanthropy Project, San Francisco, California 
 College of Engineering 
  Research 

472,417 

 
Parkinson's Disease Foundation, New York, New York 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

375,000 
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Patricia D. Pawelski Estate 
 University of Michigan 
  President's Fund 

32,095 

 
Pediatric Brain Tumor Foundation of the United States, Inc., Atlanta, 
Georgia 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

35,000 

 
Marianne R. Phelps Estate 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Student Support 

12,462 

 
Susan A. Pierce, Los Gatos, California 
 School of Public Health 
  Student Support 

25,000 

 
M. Harry & Wanda Piper Fund at Community Foundation of Greater Flint, 
Flint 
 University of Michigan-Flint 
  Piper SEHS Curriculum Lab Expendable Fund 
  Wanda L. and M. Harry Piper Scholarship Endowment Fund 

11,542 

 
Mary A. Plano, West Linn, Oregon 
 University of Michigan-Dearborn 
  Student Support 

20,667 

 
PPG Industries Foundation, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 
 College of Engineering 
  Student Support 
  Other Support 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Student Support 
  Other Support 

100,000 

 
PricewaterhouseCoopers, New York, New York 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 

25,000 

 
Prostate Cancer Foundation, Santa Monica, California 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

199,800 

 
Kenneth Rainin Foundation, Oakland, California 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

150,000 

 
John Rakolta Jr., Bloomfield Hills 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

15,000 
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Beth Redlich and Howard Widra Fund at Schwab Charitable, San 
Francisco, California 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Howard Widra and Beth Redlich Student Support Fund 

20,000 

 
Reproductive Health Access Project, New York, New York 
 Michigan Medicine 

10,348 

 
Ripple Impact Fund at the Silicon Valley Community Foundation, San 
Francisco, California 
 College of Engineering 
  Ripple FinTech Collaboratory (ENG) Fund 

250,000 

 
Roberts Family Foundation, Grosse Pointe Farms 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Roberts Family Scholarship Fund 

300,000 

 
Richard H. Rogel, Scottsdale, Arizona 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Rogel Cancer Center Endowment Fund 

680,072 

 
The Jack Roth Charitable Foundation, Los Angeles, California 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Football Performance Center Fund 

475,000 

 
Russell Sage Foundation, New York, New York 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Research 
 Institute for Social Research 
  Research 
 University of Michigan 

280,648 

 
Nina and Julian Sandler Charitable Trust of The Fidelity Charitable Gift 
Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Stephen M. Ross Athletic Campus Fund 

20,000 

 
Sanofi US, Bridgewater, New Jersey 
 School of Public Health 
  Research 

50,000 

 
Michael S. Schaftel, Greenwich, Connecticut 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Schaftel Family Internship Fund 

22,419 

 
Eric and Wendy Schmidt Charitable Fund at Schwab Charitable, San 
Francisco, California 
 School of Information 
  Research 

115,655 
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The Schweitzer Family Foundation of the Ayco Charitable Foundation, 
Albany, New York 
 University Musical Society 

20,136 

 
The Scion Group, LLC, Chicago, Illinois 
 Office of Research 

75,000 

 
Donald R. Shepherd, Rancho Santa Fe, California 
 School of Music, Theatre & Dance 
  Donald R. Shepherd Scholarship in Musical Theatre Fund 

100,000 

 
Karen K. Shinevar, Saline 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

10,000 

 
Scott H. Shore, Raleigh, North Carolina 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Scott Shore and Rebecca Boston Honors Enriched Learning Fund 

30,143 

 
Carl P. Simon, Gregory 
 School of Public Health 
  Jacquez Koopman Simon Longini Complex Systems 

Epidemiology Scholarship Fund 
 University Musical Society 

15,129 

 
The Simons Foundation, New York, New York 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Research 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

263,766 

 
Sinai Medical Staff Foundation Fund of the United Jewish Foundation of 
Metro Detroit, Bloomfield Hills 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Sinai Medical Staff Foundation Neuroscience Scholars Fund 

62,500 

 
Edward G. Skyler, New York, New York 
 Office of Financial Aid 
  Jennifer and Edward Skyler Flint Scholars Fund 

10,000 

 
Timothy J. Sloan, San Marino, California 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 

25,000 

 
Society of Family Planning, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

60,000 
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Michael J. Solomon, Ann Arbor 
 Bentley Historical Library 
  Bentley Fund for Public Outreach 
 Clements Library 
 College of Engineering 
  James O. Wilkes Undergraduate Scholarship Fund 
 Horace H. Rackham School of Graduate Studies 
  Student Support 
  Other Support 
 Matthaei Botanical Gardens and Nichols Arboretum 
 Museum of Art 

12,400 

 
Sonderby Family Charitable Fund at Schwab Charitable, San Francisco, 
California 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 

25,000 

 
Jonathan L. Sonnenschein, Nashville, Tennessee 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Student Support 

10,000 

 
Sharon L. Stein, Harrison, New York 
 Michigan Medicine 

10,260 

 
William J. Stein, Harrison, New York 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 

25,000 

 
Irvin Stern Foundation, Chicago, Illinois 
 University of Michigan 

25,000 

 
C. Gary Sydow, Arlington, Virginia 
 A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture and Urban Planning 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Student Support 
  Other Support 
 Office of Financial Aid 
  Samuel L. Chappell Family UMDC Endowment Fund 
  Veterans Scholarship Endowment Fund 

16,500 

 
TANGO2 Research Foundation Incorporated, Middletown, Connecticut 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

20,000 

 
Joel D. Tauber, Birmingham 
 Law School 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Tauber Institute Scholarship Fund 
  Other Support 

45,000 

 
Carla R. Teitelbaum Estate 
 Michigan Medicine 

244,000 
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The Henry Ford, Dearborn 
 University of Michigan-Dearborn 

13,000 

 
The Spencer Foundation, Chicago, Illinois 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Research 

75,000 

 
Armin W. Troesch, Ann Arbor 
 College of Engineering 
  Armin and Linda Troesch Scholarship Fund 
 Michigan Radio 
 Student Life 
  Student Support 

50,045 

 
U of M Club of Washington, D.C., Washington, District of Columbia 
 Office of Financial Aid 
  Samuel L. Chappell Family UMDC Endowment Fund 
 Student Life 
  Student Support 

65,000 

 
UnitedHealth Foundation, Minnetonka, Minnesota 
 For employee matching gifts 

17,637 

 
David G. Van Hooser, Chicago, Illinois 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Susan and David Van Hooser Scholarship Fund 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  David G. Van Hooser Scholarship Fund 

87,500 

 
Mark A. Van Sumeren, Ann Arbor 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Football Performance Center Fund 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Van Sumeren Family Congential Heart Center Support Fund 

10,000 

 
VanBesien Jowitt Family Fund of Fidelity Charitable, Cincinnati, Ohio 
 University Musical Society 

10,000 

 
Steven B. Vaughn, Augusta, Georgia 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Student Support 

10,000 

 
Thomas Wakefield and Mary Wakefield Fund at Schwab Charitable, San 
Francisco, California 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Conrad and Caroline Jobst Research Professorship Fund 

10,000 

 
Wallack Family Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
 Alumni Association 
  Camp Michigania 

12,500 
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Gary T. Walther, Northbrook, Illinois 
 College of Engineering 
  Gary T. Walther Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
Jing Wang Estate 
 Penny W. Stamps School of Art and Design 
  Candy R. Wei International Travel Endowment Fund 

1,159,556 

 
Marilyn E. Wanty Estate 
 University of Michigan 
  President's Fund 

56,563 

 
Thomas J. Waun, Hilliard, Ohio 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

20,000 

 
Nancy S. Weber Estate 
 Bentley Historical Library 
  A.H. Smith and H. Vandervort Smith Collection Fund 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Student Support 
  Other Support 
 Matthaei Botanical Gardens and Nichols Arboretum 

288,386 

 
Weiser Charitable Foundation, Ann Arbor 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 

25,000 

 
Ronald N. Weiser, Bay Harbor 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Philip B. and Myrna R. Fischer Fund for Alzheimer's Research 
   In memory of Myrna R. Fischer 

50,000 

 
Robert E. Welke, Mahomet, Illinois 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Welke Family Medical Scholarship Fund 
 School of Dentistry 
  Dorothy Hard DDS, MSPH and Susan Welke, BSDH, MPH Dental 

Hygiene Fund 

50,000 

 
Wild Thyme Fund of Schwab Charitable, San Francisco, California 
 College of Engineering 
  Research 

40,000 

 
Fred Wilpon, Great Neck, New York 
 University of Michigan 

10,000 

 
Iris and Daniel Winey Charitable Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, 
Cincinnati, Ohio 
 University of Michigan-Dearborn 
  Daniel and Iris Winey Endowed Scholarship Fund 

10,000 
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Jun Xu, Hong Kong Island, Hong Kong 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Xu Family Global Experiences Fund 
  Other Support 

20,128 

 
James S. Yaffe, Beverly Hills, California 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 

24,166 

 
The Zimmerman Family Foundation, Pompano Beach, Florida 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Terry and Jordan Zimmerman Family Scholarship Fund 

100,000 

 
Chan Zuckerberg Initiative of the Silicon Valley Community Foundation, 
Palo Alto, California 
 Michigan Medicine 

201,098 
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ADDITIONAL GIFTS RANGING FROM $5,000 TO $9,999 
 
Abbott Laboratories Giving Fund, Abbott Park, Illinois 
American Foundation for Suicide Prevention, New York, New York 
Anonymous Donor  
Paul J. Astolfi, Winnetka, Illinois 
Balentine Family Fund at Schwab Charitable, San Francisco, California 
Karen A. Bantel, Superior Township 
David and Kiana Barfield Family Foundation, Ann Arbor 
Beth Baver-Neff Fund at Schwab Charitable, San Francisco, California 
James W. Beatty, Indianapolis, Indiana 
Bessemer Trust, Woodbridge, New Jersey 
Biomet 3i, Palm Beach Gardens, Florida 
Mark J. Bissell, Grand Rapids 
Donald M. Black, Sarasota, Florida 
Blueprint Healthcare Real Estate Advisors, Chicago, Illinois 
Michael L. Boehnke, Ann Arbor 
Gregory S. Brown, Belmont 
John M. Brown, Mukwonago, Wisconsin 
John T. Buck Jr., Farmington 
Paul D. Burstein, Glen Arbor 
Jan D. Carline, Seattle, Washington 
Jean M. Chadbourne, Avon, Connecticut 
David J. Chait, Chevy Chase, Maryland 
Samantha B. Claster, Port Washington, New York 
Colwell Family Fund of the San Diego Foundation, San Diego, California 
Dell, Inc., Nashville, Tennessee 
The DeWitt-Simchik Charitable Fund of the American Endowment Foundation, 

Hudson, Ohio 
The DiFalco-Euritt Family Giving Fund of the Vanguard Charitable, Warwick, 

Rhode Island 
Division of Organic Chemistry of the ACS C/O Robert Maleczka, East Lansing 
Paula H. Doering, Ann Arbor 
Egyptian Cultural and Educational Bureau, Washington, District of Columbia 
Engler Family Charitable Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, 

Ohio 
Ernst & Young Foundation, Secaucus, New Jersey 
Rafal A. Farjo, Ann Arbor 
Daniel E. Feder, Ann Arbor 
Sidney E. Forbes, Southfield 
The Thomas M. and Dorothy S. Fraker Fund of Vanguard Charitable, Warwick, 

Rhode Island 
Jennifer T. Friedland, New York, New York 
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Bill and Melinda Gates Foundation, Seattle, Washington 
Lynn C. Gendleman, Evanston, Illinois 
Steven A. Goldstein, Ann Arbor 
Robert F. Grimmer, Frisco, Texas 
Linda A. Grissim, Western Springs, Illinois 
Jacob W. Haas, Chelsea 
Marlys J. Hamill, Ann Arbor 
Iltefat H. Hamzavi, Northville 
Deborah L. Harrison, East Lansing 
Henson - Sauer Account of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
John W. Holmes & Sandy G. Holmes Family Trust, Eastpointe 
John C. Hurley, Addison 
Intel Foundation, Calgary, Alberta, Canada 
International Maize and Wheat Improvement Center, Texcoco, Mexico 
Nobu and Jeff Junge Charitable Fund at Schwab Charitable, San Francisco, 

California 
The Kemp Family Foundation, Troy 
Brodie J. Killian, Beverly Hills 
Kiwanis of Michigan Foundation, Mason 
Timothy J. Kosinski, Midland 
Michael J. Liebenthal, Perrysburg, Ohio 
Limbach Company, Pontiac 
Jonathan S. London, Rye, New York 
Gregg L. Lurcott, Englewood, Colorado 
Donald M. MacGregor, Ann Arbor 
Theodore J. Maged, Northville 
The Marsilje Foundation, Holland 
Dennis P. McGill, Rye, New York 
Miller Apple, L.P., Flint 
Michael R. Miller, Charlotte, North Carolina 
MJR Foundation LLC Charitable Gift Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, 

Cincinnati, Ohio 
Mosaic Foundation of Rita and Peter Heydon, Ann Arbor 
Dilip K. Mullick Family Trust, Saline 
Rick Mullick, Saline 
John P. Murnane, Atlanta, Georgia 
National Mining Hall of Fame and Museum, Leadville, Colorado 
Joseph S. Newcomb, La Jolla, California 
Kenneth A. Nick, Mount Kisco, New York 
John E. Osborn, Chadds Ford, Pennsylvania 
Pevaroff Cohn Family Foundation, New York, New York 
Carlos R. Quintanilla, Laredo, Texas 
Raytheon Charitable Foundation, Plano, Texas 
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Julius L. Reeves, West Bloomfield 
Glenn A. Rossman, Poway, California 
Michael H. Sahn, Roslyn, New York 
Frederick C. Schafrick, Washington, District of Columbia 
George Schappach, Green Valley, Arizona 
Philip S. Schoenfeld, Redwood City, California 
Edward R. Schulak, Birmingham 
Hans Schuler, Marshall 
The Schwartz/Zimmerman Fund of the Cleveland Foundation, Cleveland, Ohio 
Albert Shohet, Long Beach, California 
Gregory Smith, Clinton Township 
Suzanne M. Speth, Waterford 
Sandra L. Sully, Cary, North Carolina 
Allan and Bonnie Sweet Charitable Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, 

Cincinnati, Ohio 
Takeda Pharmaceuticals U.S.A., Inc., Deerfield, Illinois 
U of M Club of Greater Flint, Grand Blanc 
Bonnie P. Upton Declaration of Trust, Ann Arbor 
The Oliver LaGore VanValin Foundation, Flint 
Varian Medical Systems, Palo Alto, California 
Tony K. Wang, Rolling Hills, California 
Margaret L. Waterman Alumnae Group, Ann Arbor 
Joyce N. White, West Bloomfield 
Brian Willen, Ann Arbor 
Robert C. Wilson, Reston, Virginia 
Donald J. Wurtzel III, Saline 
The Yoffie Family Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
Zmyslowski Donor Advised Fund of the Comerica Charitable Trust, Detroit 
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NON-MONETARY GIFTS-IN-KIND $5,000 AND OVER 

 
Agilent Technologies, Santa Clara, California 

This gift consists of a Cary 7000 UMS System for the benefit of the Department of 
Chemistry in the College of Literature, Science, and the Arts. 

Victor D. Elizalde, Los Angeles, California 
This gift consists of expenses related to hosting “An Evening with LSA Economics” in 
Los Angeles on May 12, 2022, for the benefit of the College of Literature, Science, and 
the Arts. 

 
OMRON Foundation, Inc., Hoffman Estates, Illinois 

This gift consists of a variety of Omron technologies equipment, for the benefit of the 
University of Michigan-Dearborn. 

John Warren, Dexter 
This gift consists of a power wheelchair for ALS patients, for the benefit of Michigan 
Medicine. 
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